Lehrstuhl fur Logistik u. Quant. Meth. in d. BWL

Global Logistics & Supply Chain Management (WS 17/18) W/

Erfasste Fragebogen = 59 W/
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"Global Logistics & Supply Chain Management" (Prof. Dr. Richard Pibernik, Dr. Alexander Rothkopf) - Lecture

How many sessions of the lecture did you attend?

less than 30% 0% n=s7
between 30% and 80% | 7%
more than 80% [ ] 93%
The pace of the lecture is ...
too slow 0% n=58
appropriate [ ] 87.9%
too fast D 12.1%
The quantity of the material covered in the lecture is ...
too low U 1.7% n=58
appropriate [ ] 58.6%
tohigh ] 39.7%
The level of difficulty of the lecture is ...
too low 0% n=58
appropriate [ ] 79.3%
toohigh( | 20.7%
Lo . . 259% 41,4% 12,1% 12,1% 6,9% 1,7% ~
The sequence of topics in the lecture is logical. completely agree \ N : completely disagree "8
=13
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . . . 51,8% 37,5% 89% 1,8% 0% 0%
Practical applications are being adequately provided. completely agree — completely disagree  "36,
s= ,7Y
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 49,1% 28,1% 17,5% 5,3% 0% 0%
The delivery of the lecture was enhanced by the use of completely agree ; - A . ; - - } completely disagree [};5,5:1 a
media. ' $=0,9'
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
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25,5% 27,3% 23,6% 12,7% 7,3% 3,6%

The course material (manuals, recommended reading completely agree X 1 completely disagree =55
. L, ) mw=2,6
etc.) is well structured and useful. s=1.4
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
[The lecturer ...
. . ' 64,9% 28,1% 7% 0% 0% 0% _
... shows interest in student's success. completely agree H—— completely disagree "5, ,
s=i ,6Y
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 71,9% 28,1% 0% 0% 0% 0% _
... is well prepared- completely agree |__|_| completely disagree nm_\a?=1 3
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 40,4% 351% 21,1% 3,5% 0% 0%
... presents the course material in an understandable completely agree i completely disagree 107, o
way. ' $=0,9'
1 2 3 4 5 6
. . . 63,2% 24,6% 105% 18% 0% 0% ~
... answers questions appropriatly and comprehensibly. completely agree H— completely disagree "7,
s=0,8
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 526% 316% 14% 0% 0%  1.8%
Please rate the lecturer on a grading scale (from 1 - very 1 S B B I e e . 5 n=s7
. I i mw=1,
good - to 6 - fail). v 20,9
1 2 3 4 5 6
"Global Logistics & Supply Chain Management" (Allgemein) - The Module
On average, how many hours each week do you spend on preparation and revision for the entire module?
none 0% n=58
<1 hour C] 8.6%
<2hours ] 24.1%
<3hours ] 24.1%
<4hours | 27.6%
<5 hours | 3.4%
<6hours [ | 10.3%
> 6 hours U 1.7%
In my opinion, the workload for the entire module is ...
too low 0% n=s1
appropiate [ J 54.9%
worign (] 45.1%
. 17,5% 38,6% 24,6% 14% 53% 0%
The course requirements and assessment standards are  ,mpietely agree X 1 - completely disagree "7,
clear to me. ' v ' o
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
. 14,3% 33,9% 339% 125% 18% 3,6%
The cour_sge(s) of the module pr0V|de enoth completely agree t (] i completely disagree 2:“?52 6
opportunities to prepare for the exam. v s=12
E=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
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. . . 39,3% 42,9% 10,7% 54% 1,8% 0%
By attending this module | can acquire relevant completely agree ) 1 X completely disagree  N=98
knowledge and skills required for my degree. | v ' ;";“’,‘;’9
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
How satisfied are you with the module in general? very satisfied 25%: 42‘:% 28:’6% S not satisfied atall "8
s=0,8
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
General Information
In your degree programme, this module counts for you as a...
mandatory module 78.6% n=56
elective module 16.1%
other module 3.6%
transferable skills module (SQ) 0%
interdisciplinary module 1.8%
For which degree subject are you enrolled?
Wirtschaftswissenschaft 3.5% n=s7
Wirtschaftsinformatik 26.3%
Wirtschaftsmathematik 0%
Nebenfach Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%
Business Management 59.6%
Economics/Int. Economic Policy 1.8%
other 8.8%
For which degree programme are you enrolled?
Bachelor 1.7% n=58
Master 98.3%
other degree 0%
Have you obtained a Bachelor's Degree at the University of Wirzburg?
yes 44.6% n=56
no 55.4%
abstention 0%
What is your subject semester (Fachsemester)?
1st 32.1% n=s6
2nd 33.9%
3rd 17.9%
4th 8.9%
5th 3.6%
6th 0%
7th 0%
8th 1.8%
higher than 8th 1.8%
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Please indicate your gender:

female [ ] 50.9%

abstention/other O 5.7%
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Profillinie

Teilbereich: Master BWL WS
'|' Modulverantwortlicher: Lehrstuhl fiir Logistik u. Quant. Meth. in d. BWL

1 Titel der Lehrveranstaltung: Global Logistics & Supply Chain Management
(Name der Umfrage)

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

The sequence of topics in the lecture is logical. completely - completely _ B » _
agree //' disagree n=58 mw=2,4 md=2,0 s=1,3
4
Practical applications are being adequately completely ./ completely _ B _ »
provided. agree \ disagree n=56 mw=1,6 md=1,0  s=0,7
The delivery of the lecture was enhanced by the use completely \. completely _ B » »
of media. agree '\\ disagree n=57 mw=1,8  md=20 s=0,9
The course material (manuals, recommended completely \,_ completely _ B » _
reading etc.) is well structured and useful. agree / disagree n=55 mw=2,6 md=20 s=14
/
... shows interest in student's success. completely =/ completely _ _ _ y
agree I disagree n=57 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,6
... is well prepared. completely .l completely _ _ _ y
agree "\ disagree n=57 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5
... presents the course material in an completely \_. completely _ _ » y
understandable way. agree / disagree n=57 mw=1,9  md=20  s=0,9
... answers questions appropriatly and completely ._/ completely _ _ _ y
comprehensibly. agree \ disagree n=57 mw=1,5 md=10 s=0,8
Please rate the lecturer on a grading scale (from 1 - 1 \. 6 _ _ _ y
very good - to 6 - fail). '\ n=57 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=0,9
The course requirements and assessment completely \_. completely _ B » _
standards are clear to me. agree \ disagree n=57 mw=2,5 md=20 s=11
The course(s) of the module provide enough completely ‘. completely _ B » _
opportunities to prepare for the exam. agree /’ disagree n=56 mw=2,6 md=30 s=12
By attending this module | can acquire relevant completely J completely _ _ » y
knowledge and skills required for my degree. agree v disagree n=56 mw=1,9  md=20 s=0,9
How satisfied are you with the module in general? very satisfied ‘_ not satisfied at =56 mw=21  md=20 s=08
all = = =4 =
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Auswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

Your personal comments concerning the lecture
What aspects of the lecture and/or the lecturer do you like?
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What aspects of the lecture and/or the lecturer do you not like?
What improvements would you recommend?
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